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*STARTING LINEUP FOR GAME 11

Offense 
WR        87 Tyler Simmons (6-0, 201, Sr.)  
   1 George Pickens (6-3, 190, Fr.)
LT 71 Andrew Thomas (6-5, 320, Jr.)
 78  D’Marcus Hayes (6-5, 315, Sr.)
LG 66 Solomon Kindley (6-4, 335, Jr.)
 54  Justin Shaffer (6-4, 330, Jr.)
C 55 Trey Hill (6-4, 330, So.)
 50  Warren Ericson (6-4, 305, RFr.)
RG 77 Cade Mays (6-6, 318, So.) OR
 74  Ben Cleveland (6-6, 335, Jr.)
RT 79 Isaiah Wilson (6-7, 340, RSo.) OR
 69  Jamaree Salyer (6-4, 325, So.)
TE 89 Charlie Woerner (6-5, 245, Sr.)
 17 *Eli Wolf (6-4, 236, Gr.)  OR
 86 John FitzPatrick (6-6, 230, RFr.) 
QB 11 Jake Fromm (6-2, 220, Jr.)
 13  Stetson Bennett (5-11, 190, RSo.)       
TB    7 D’Andre Swift (5-9, 215, Jr.) OR
 35 Brian Herrien (6-0, 210, Sr.)
   3 Zamir White (6-0, 215, RFr.)               OR
   4 James Cook (5-11, 190, So.)
WR 16 Demetris Robertson (6-0, 190, Jr.) OR
 10 Kearis Jackson (6-0, 200, RFr.) 
   8 Dominick Blaylock (6-1, 195, Fr.)
WR   5 Matt Landers (6-5, 200, RSo.) OR
 15 *Lawrence Cager (6-5, 220, Gr.) 

Defense (12 starters listed)
DT 52 Tyler Clark (6-4, 300, Sr.)  OR
 95  Devonte Wyatt (6-3, 301, Jr.)
 76 Michail Carter (6-3, 295, Sr.)
NOSE 94  *Michael Barnett (6-4, 304, Gr.) OR 
 99 Jordan Davis (6-6, 330, So.) 
DE 51 David Marshall (6-3, 274, Sr.) OR
 10 Malik Herring (6-3, 280, Jr.)
 90 Tramel Walthour (6-3, 280, So.)
 44  Travon Walker (6-5, 290, Fr.)
SAM 84 Walter Grant (6-4, 245, Jr.) OR
 11 Jermaine Johnson (6-5, 240, Jr.)
 19 Adam Anderson (6-5, 225, So.) 
JACK 13 Azeez Ojulari (6-3, 240, RFr.)
   4  Nolan Smith (6-3, 235, Fr.)  OR
 33 Robert Beal (6-4, 244, RSo.)
MIKE 30 Tae Crowder (6-3, 235, Sr.) 
 25  Quay Walker (6-4, 240, So.)
WILL 32 Monty Rice (6-1, 235, Jr.)          
 17  Nakobe Dean (6-0, 220, Fr.)
LC  27 Eric Stokes (6-1, 185, RSo.)
   7  Tyrique Stevenson (6-0, 202, Fr.) 
LS   2 Richard LeCounte (5-11, 190, Jr.)
   8  Lewis Cine (6-1, 185, Fr.)  OR
   6  Otis Reese (6-3, 210, So.)   
RS 20 *J.R. Reed (6-1, 194, Gr.)
 26 Tyrique McGhee (5-10, 187, Sr.)
 29  Christopher Smith (5-11, 180, So.)               
RC 14 DJ Daniel (6-1, 185, Jr.)  OR
   3 Tyson Campbell (6-2, 185, So.)
STAR 23 Mark Webb (6-1, 200, Jr.)  OR
   1  Divaad Wilson (6-0, 195 RFr.) 
*senior eligibility athletically 

Special Teams
P 90 Jake Camarda (6-2, 180, So.)
 93 Bill Rubright (6-3, 182, RSo.)
PK 98 *Rodrigo Blankenship (6-1, 191, Gr.)
 97 Brooks Buce (6-0, 175, RSo.)
SN 59 *Steven Nixon (6-0, 230, Gr.) OR
 47 Payne Walker (6-2, 249, RFr.)           
H 90 Jake Camarda (6-2, 180, So.)
 13 Stetson Bennett (5-11, 190, RSo.)
KOR   4 James Cook (5-11, 190, So.) OR
 35  Brian Herrien (6-0, 210, Sr.)
PR 87 Tyler Simmons (6-0, 201, Sr.) OR
 10 Kearis Jackson (6-0, 200, RFr.) OR
   8 Dominick Blaylock (6-1, 195, Fr.)
 
Head Coach:
Kirby Smart ....................41-11 (4th year overall)
at Georgia.......................41-11 (same)

TEXAS A&M

 Offense (12 starters listed) 
WR   1 Quartney Davis (6-2, 200 , Jr.)
 14 Camron Buckley (6-2, 190, Jr.) 
WR   2 Jhamon Ausbon (6-2, 218, Jr.)
   5 Jalen Preston (6-2, 214, RFr.)
LT 65 Dan Moore Jr. (6-5, 325, Jr.)
 74 Kellen Diesch (6-5, 298, Jr.)
LG 73 Jared Hocker (6-5, 323, Jr.)
 71 Grayson Reed (6-5, 305, So.)
C 76 Colton Prater (6-4, 298, Sr.)
 77 Ryan McCollum (6-5, 305, Jr.)
RG 55 Kenyon Green (6-4, 330, Fr.)
 75 Luke Matthews (6-4, 315, RFr.)
RT 54 Carson Green (6-6, 315, Jr.)
 53 Blake Trainor (6-7, 330, Fr.)
QB 11 Kellen Mond  (6-2, 217, Jr.)
   8 Connor Blumrick (6-5, 210, So.) OR
   4 James Foster (6-3, 217, RFr.)   OR
 10 Zach Calzada (6-3, 209, Fr.)
RB 23 Jacob Kibodi (6-2, 218, So.)  OR
 28 Isaiah Spiller (6-1, 220, Fr.)
WR 13 Kendrick Rogers (6-4, 204, Jr.)
 81 Caleb Chapman (6-5, 214, RFr.)
TE 86 Glenn Beal (6-5, 260, So.)  OR
 85 Jalen Wydermyer (6-5, 260, Fr.)
FB 43 Cagan Baldree (6-4, 260, Jr.
  

Defense (12 starters listed) 
DE   3 Tyree Johnson (6-4, 250, So.)
 15 Jeremiah Martin (6-5, 244, So.) 
DT 52 Justin Madubuike (6-3, 304, Jr.)
 92 Jayden Peevy (6-6, 298, Jr.)
DT   5 Bobby Brown III (6-4, 325, So.)
 99 Josh Rogers (6-5, 290, So.)
DE 91 Micheal Clemons (6-5, 272, Jr.)
   8 DeMarvin Leal (6-4, 290, Fr. ) OR
 40 Tyree Wilson (6-6, 260, RFr).
MLB   1 Buddy Johnson (6-2, 228, Jr.)
 12 Braden White (5-11, 224, Jr.) OR 
 33 Aaron Hansford (6-3, 240, Jr.)
WLB 19 Anthony Hines III (6-3, 226, So.)
 32 Andre White Jr. (6-3, 225, Fr.)
NKL 22 Clifford Chattman (6-5, 192, Jr.)
 21 Charles Oliver (6-2, 196, Sr.)
CB 10 Myles Jones (6-4, 185, Jr.)
   7 Devin Morris (6-1, 192, So.)
CB 29 Debione Renfro (6-2, 198, Jr.) OR
   2 Elijah Blades (6-2, 185, Jr.)
S   9 Leon O’Neal Jr. (6-1, 206, So.)  OR
 14 Keldrick Carper (6-2, 200, Jr.)
S 26 Demani Richardson (6-1, 210, Fr.) OR
 25 Brian Williams (6-1, 218, Fr.)
 

Special Teams
PK 47 Seth Small (5-11, 205, So.)
 36 Caden Davis (6-2, 191, Fr.)
P 34 Braden Mann (5-11, 195, Sr.)
 95 Nik Constantinou (6-0, 190, Fr.)
SN 40 Connor Choate  (6-1, 203, RFr.)
 39 Jake Pagel (6-2, 227, So.)
H 34 Braden Mann (5-11, 195, Sr.)
KOR 17 Ainias Smith (5-10, 193, Fr.)
   5 Jalen Preston (6-2, 214, RFr.)
PR 17 Ainias Smith (5-10, 193, Fr.)

Head Coach:
Jimbo Fisher.....................99-30 (10th year)
at Texas &AM....................16-7 (2nd year)
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Trey Blount ........................................ BLUNT
Latavious Brini ..............................BREE-nee
Jake Camarda ......................... Cuh-Mar-duh
Michail Carter ................................mih-KALE
Lewis Cine ............................................SEEN
Rian Davis ..............................................Ryan
Nakobe Dean ................................NUH-kobe
Jake Fromm ......................................FRAHM
Ryland Goede ....................................Go-Dee
Brian Herrien ............................... HAIR-ee-in
Malik Herring .................................MUH-leak
Kearis Jackson ...............................Key-air-is
Richard LeCounte ....................... luh-COUNT
D’Wan Mathis .............................Duh-WHAN
Tyrique McGhee .............................. tie-REEK
Miles Miccichi............................ Muh-KEY-chee
Azeez Ojulari .......................................ah-ZEEZ   
............................................................................Oju-LAHREE
Bill Rubright ............................... ROO-bright
Jamaree Salyer .......................juh-MAHR-ee
Justin Shaffer ..................................SHAY-fur
Tramel Walthour ...........................TRUH-mel
........................... Wall-thour (sounds like ‘our’)
Zamir White .................................. zuh-MEER
Divaad Wilson ................................. di-VAHD
Charlie Woerner ..............................WER-ner
Devonte Wyatt ...........................di-VAHN-tay

TEXAS A&M
JHAMON AUSBON...................AH-mon OZ-bun 
KE’UNDRE AZAKYTU.....KEY-andre as-a-CU-tee 
KE’SHUN Brown.................................key-SHUN 
JASHAUN Corbin...............................JAY-shawn 
QUARTNEY Davis.................................Courtney 
Kellen DIESCH ...........................................deesh 
RONEY Elam..............................................ronnie 
Camron HORRY..........................................OR-ee 
Jacob KIBODI...................................kah-BO-dee
DeMarvin LEAL.........................................lee-AL 
Justin MADUBUIKE............... MAD-uh-bee-kay 
KEEATH Magee Il........................................Keith 
IKENNA OKEKE..........EYE-kay-nah Oh-kay-kay 
Jake PAGEL............................................pay-gell 
DEBIONE Renfro................................DEB-ee-on 
Jalen WYDERMYER..................WHY-der-meyer 
DYLAN Wright ........................................DAY-lin
  

pronunciation
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